
Bid Details/ बडबड  ववरणववरण

Bid End Date/Time/ बडबड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  कक   तार खतार ख//समयसमय 30-09-2024 11:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/ बडबड  खुलनेखुलने  कक
तार खतार ख//समयसमय 30-09-2024 11:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/ बडबड  पेशकशपेशकश
वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  कक   तार खतार ख  सेसे)) 180 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालयमं ालय//रा यरा य  काका  नामनाम Ministry Of Power

Department Name/ वभागवभाग  काका  नामनाम Power Grid Corporation Of India Limited

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम Powergrid Teleservices Limited

Office Name/कायालयकायालय  काका  नामनाम New Delhi

Item Category/मदमद  केटेगरकेटेगर

Custom Bid for Services - Link 1 , Custom Bid for Services -
Link 2 , Custom Bid for Services - Link 3 , Custom Bid for
Services - Link 4 , Custom Bid for Services - Link 5 , Custom
Bid for Services - Link 6 , Custom Bid for Services - Link 7 ,
Custom Bid for Services - Link 8 , Custom Bid for Services -
Link 9 , Custom Bid for Services - Link 10 , Custom Bid for
Services - Link 11

Similar Category/समानसमान  णेीणेी

Internet Bandwidth and Replication Service
Internet Bandwidth and Replication Service
Internet Bandwidth and Replication Service
Internet Bandwidth and Replication Service
Internet Bandwidth and Replication Service
Internet Bandwidth and Replication Service
Internet Bandwidth and Replication Service
Internet Bandwidth and Replication Service
Internet Bandwidth and Replication Service
Internet Bandwidth and Replication Service
Internet Bandwidth and Replication Service

Contract Period/अनुबंधअनुबंध  अविधअविध  5 Year(s)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वषवष   सेसे  एमएसईएमएसई  छूटछूट No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वषवष   सेसे  टाटअपटाटअप  छूटछूट No

Document required from seller/ व े ताव े ता  सेसे  मांगेमांगे
गएगए  द तावेज़द तावेज़

Certificate (Requested in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

 

Bid Number/बोली मांक ( बड सं या):
GEM/2024/B/5411322

Dated/ दनांक : 18-09-2024

Bid Document/  बडबड  द तावेज़द तावेज़

1 / 14



Do you want to show documents uploaded
by bidders to all bidders participated in
bid?/

No

Bid to RA enabled/ बडबड  सेसे  रवसरवस  नीलामीनीलामी  स यस य  कयाकया No

Type of Bid/ बडबड  काका  कारकार Two Packet Bid

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीकतकनीक   मू यांकनमू यांकन  केके
दौरानदौरान  तकनीकतकनीक   प ीकरणप ीकरण  हेतुहेतु  अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय

2 Days

Estimated Bid Value/अनुमािनतअनुमािनत  बडबड  मू यमू य 8066494.75

Evaluation Method/मू यांकनमू यांकन  प ितप ित Item wise evaluation/

Bid Details/ बडबड  ववरणववरण

EMD Detail/ईएमडईएमड   ववरणववरण

Required/आव यकता No

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  ववरणववरण

Required/आव यकता No

MII Compliance/एमआईआईएमआईआई  अनुपालनअनुपालन

MII Compliance/एमआईआई अनुपालन Yes

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसईएमएसई  खर दखर द  वर यतावर यता

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर द वर यता Yes

1. Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as
defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued
by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned
Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference for services, the bidder must be the Service
provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the
bid in respect of the offered service. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Service Provider (s) has/have quoted price
within L-1+ 15% of margin of purchase preference /price band as defined in the relevant policy, then 100% order
quantity will be awarded to such MSE bidder subject to acceptance of L1 bid price. The buyers are advised to
refer to the OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for compliance of Concurrent application of Public
Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012 and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in
India) Order, 2017. Benefits of MSE will be allowed only if the credentials of the service provider are validated on-
line in GeM profile as well as validated and approved by the Buyer after evaluation of submitted documents. 
2. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Service Provider (s) has/have quoted price within L-1+ 15% of margin of purchase
preference /price band as defined in the relevant policy, then 100% order quantity will be awarded to such MSE
bidder subject to acceptance of L1 bid price. 
3. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and

2 / 14

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadOmppdfile/


for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 

Additional Qualification/Data Required/अित रअित र   यो यतायो यता / /आव यकआव यक  डेटाडेटा

Instruction To Bidder:1726651555.pdf

Scope of Work:1726651561.pdf

Payment Terms:1726651564.pdf

GEM Availability Report ( GAR):1726651585.pdf

Undertaking of Competent Authority is mandatory to create Custom Bid for Services. Please
download standard format document and upload:1726651605.pdf

Evaluation Method ( Item Wise Evaluation Method )

Contract will be awarded schedulewise and the determination of L1 will be done separately for each schedule.
The details of item-consignee combination covered under each schedule are as under:

Evaluation
Schedules

Estimated
Value Item/Category Quantity

Schedule 1 519200.00 Custom Bid For
Services - Link 1

The quantity of procurement "1" indicates Project based
or Lumpsum based hiring. : 1

Schedule 2 584100.00 Custom Bid For
Services - Link 2

The quantity of procurement "1" indicates Project based
or Lumpsum based hiring. : 1

Schedule 3 428340.00 Custom Bid For
Services - Link 3

The quantity of procurement "1" indicates Project based
or Lumpsum based hiring. : 1

Schedule 4 519200.00 Custom Bid For
Services - Link 4

The quantity of procurement "1" indicates Project based
or Lumpsum based hiring. : 1

Schedule 5 129800.00 Custom Bid For
Services - Link 5

The quantity of procurement "1" indicates Project based
or Lumpsum based hiring. : 1

Schedule 6 324500.00 Custom Bid For
Services - Link 6

The quantity of procurement "1" indicates Project based
or Lumpsum based hiring. : 1

Schedule 7 426322.20 Custom Bid For
Services - Link 7

The quantity of procurement "1" indicates Project based
or Lumpsum based hiring. : 1

Schedule 8 568429.60 Custom Bid For
Services - Link 8

The quantity of procurement "1" indicates Project based
or Lumpsum based hiring. : 1

Schedule 9 1499685.6
0

Custom Bid For
Services - Link 9

The quantity of procurement "1" indicates Project based
or Lumpsum based hiring. : 1

Schedule 10 1970010.0
0

Custom Bid For
Services - Link 10

The quantity of procurement "1" indicates Project based
or Lumpsum based hiring. : 1

Schedule 11 1096907.3
5

Custom Bid For
Services - Link 11

The quantity of procurement "1" indicates Project based
or Lumpsum based hiring. : 1

Custom Bid For Services - Link 1 ( 1 )

Technical Specifications/तकनीकतकनीक   विश याँविश याँ  

3 / 14

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/SepQ324/bidding/biddoc/bid-6918098/1726651555.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/SepQ324/bidding/biddoc/bid-6918098/1726651561.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/SepQ324/bidding/biddoc/bid-6918098/1726651564.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/SepQ324/bidding/biddoc/bid-6918098/1726651585.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/SepQ324/bidding/biddoc/bid-6918098/1726651605.pdf


Specification Values

Core

Description /Nomenclature of Service Proposed for procurement using custom bid functionality Link 1

Regulatory/ Statutory Compliance of Service YES

Compliance of Service to SOW, STC, SLA etc YES

Addon(s)/एडऑनएडऑन

Additional Specification Documents/अित रअित र   विशविश   द तावेज़द तावेज़

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे षतीपरे षती// रपो टगरपो टग  अिधकारअिधकार   

S.No./ ..
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे षतीपरे षती// रपो टगरपो टग
अिधकारअिधकार

Address/पतापता

The quantity
of

procurement
"1" indicates

Project
based or
Lumpsum

based hiring.

Additional
Requirement/अित रअित र

आव यकताआव यकता

1 Raviranjan Singh

781019,"Power Grid
Corporation of India Limited
Pub Suraj Nagar, Nutan Bazar,
Odalbakra, Kahilipara,
Guwahati, Assam- 781019"",
KAMRUP, ASSAM-781019,
India"

1 N/A

Custom Bid For Services - Link 2 ( 1 )

Technical Specifications/तकनीकतकनीक   विश याँविश याँ  

Specification Values

Core

Description /Nomenclature of Service Proposed for procurement using custom bid functionality Link 2

Regulatory/ Statutory Compliance of Service YES

Compliance of Service to SOW, STC, SLA etc YES

Addon(s)/एडऑनएडऑन

Additional Specification Documents/अित रअित र   विशविश   द तावेज़द तावेज़

4 / 14



Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे षतीपरे षती// रपो टगरपो टग  अिधकारअिधकार   

S.No./ ..
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे षतीपरे षती// रपो टगरपो टग
अिधकारअिधकार

Address/पतापता

The quantity
of

procurement
"1" indicates

Project
based or
Lumpsum

based hiring.

Additional
Requirement/अित रअित र

आव यकताआव यकता

1 Raviranjan Singh

781019,"Power Grid
Corporation of India Limited
Pub Suraj Nagar, Nutan Bazar,
Odalbakra, Kahilipara,
Guwahati, Assam- 781019"",
KAMRUP, ASSAM-781019,
India"

1 N/A

Custom Bid For Services - Link 3 ( 1 )

Technical Specifications/तकनीकतकनीक   विश याँविश याँ  

Specification Values

Core

Description /Nomenclature of Service Proposed for procurement using custom bid functionality Link 3

Regulatory/ Statutory Compliance of Service YES

Compliance of Service to SOW, STC, SLA etc YES

Addon(s)/एडऑनएडऑन

Additional Specification Documents/अित रअित र   विशविश   द तावेज़द तावेज़

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे षतीपरे षती// रपो टगरपो टग  अिधकारअिधकार   

S.No./ ..
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे षतीपरे षती// रपो टगरपो टग
अिधकारअिधकार

Address/पतापता

The quantity
of

procurement
"1" indicates

Project
based or
Lumpsum

based hiring.

Additional
Requirement/अित रअित र

आव यकताआव यकता

1 Raviranjan Singh

781019,"Power Grid
Corporation of India Limited
Pub Suraj Nagar, Nutan Bazar,
Odalbakra, Kahilipara,
Guwahati, Assam- 781019"",
KAMRUP, ASSAM-781019,
India"

1 N/A

5 / 14



Custom Bid For Services - Link 4 ( 1 )

Technical Specifications/तकनीकतकनीक   विश याँविश याँ  

Specification Values

Core

Description /Nomenclature of Service Proposed for procurement using custom bid functionality Link 4

Regulatory/ Statutory Compliance of Service YES

Compliance of Service to SOW, STC, SLA etc YES

Addon(s)/एडऑनएडऑन

Additional Specification Documents/अित रअित र   विशविश   द तावेज़द तावेज़

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे षतीपरे षती// रपो टगरपो टग  अिधकारअिधकार   

S.No./ ..
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे षतीपरे षती// रपो टगरपो टग
अिधकारअिधकार

Address/पतापता

The quantity
of

procurement
"1" indicates

Project
based or
Lumpsum

based hiring.

Additional
Requirement/अित रअित र

आव यकताआव यकता

1 Raviranjan Singh

781019,"Power Grid
Corporation of India Limited
Pub Suraj Nagar, Nutan Bazar,
Odalbakra, Kahilipara,
Guwahati, Assam- 781019"",
KAMRUP, ASSAM-781019,
India"

1 N/A

Custom Bid For Services - Link 5 ( 1 )

Technical Specifications/तकनीकतकनीक   विश याँविश याँ  

Specification Values

Core

Description /Nomenclature of Service Proposed for procurement using custom bid functionality Link 5

Regulatory/ Statutory Compliance of Service YES

Compliance of Service to SOW, STC, SLA etc YES

Addon(s)/एडऑनएडऑन

Additional Specification Documents/अित रअित र   विशविश   द तावेज़द तावेज़

6 / 14



Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे षतीपरे षती// रपो टगरपो टग  अिधकारअिधकार   

S.No./ ..
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे षतीपरे षती// रपो टगरपो टग
अिधकारअिधकार

Address/पतापता

The quantity
of

procurement
"1" indicates

Project
based or
Lumpsum

based hiring.

Additional
Requirement/अित रअित र

आव यकताआव यकता

1 Raviranjan Singh

781019,"Power Grid
Corporation of India Limited
Pub Suraj Nagar, Nutan Bazar,
Odalbakra, Kahilipara,
Guwahati, Assam- 781019"",
KAMRUP, ASSAM-781019,
India"

1 N/A

Custom Bid For Services - Link 6 ( 1 )

Technical Specifications/तकनीकतकनीक   विश याँविश याँ  

Specification Values

Core

Description /Nomenclature of Service Proposed for procurement using custom bid functionality Link 6

Regulatory/ Statutory Compliance of Service YES

Compliance of Service to SOW, STC, SLA etc YES

Addon(s)/एडऑनएडऑन

Additional Specification Documents/अित रअित र   विशविश   द तावेज़द तावेज़

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे षतीपरे षती// रपो टगरपो टग  अिधकारअिधकार   

S.No./ ..
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे षतीपरे षती// रपो टगरपो टग
अिधकारअिधकार

Address/पतापता

The quantity
of

procurement
"1" indicates

Project
based or
Lumpsum

based hiring.

Additional
Requirement/अित रअित र

आव यकताआव यकता

7 / 14



1 Raviranjan Singh

781019,"Power Grid
Corporation of India Limited
Pub Suraj Nagar, Nutan Bazar,
Odalbakra, Kahilipara,
Guwahati, Assam- 781019"",
KAMRUP, ASSAM-781019,
India"

1 N/A

S.No./ ..
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे षतीपरे षती// रपो टगरपो टग
अिधकारअिधकार

Address/पतापता

The quantity
of

procurement
"1" indicates

Project
based or
Lumpsum

based hiring.

Additional
Requirement/अित रअित र

आव यकताआव यकता

Custom Bid For Services - Link 7 ( 1 )

Technical Specifications/तकनीकतकनीक   विश याँविश याँ  

Specification Values

Core

Description /Nomenclature of Service Proposed for procurement using custom bid functionality Link 7

Regulatory/ Statutory Compliance of Service YES

Compliance of Service to SOW, STC, SLA etc YES

Addon(s)/एडऑनएडऑन

Additional Specification Documents/अित रअित र   विशविश   द तावेज़द तावेज़

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे षतीपरे षती// रपो टगरपो टग  अिधकारअिधकार   

S.No./ ..
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे षतीपरे षती// रपो टगरपो टग
अिधकारअिधकार

Address/पतापता

The quantity
of

procurement
"1" indicates

Project
based or
Lumpsum

based hiring.

Additional
Requirement/अित रअित र

आव यकताआव यकता

1 Raviranjan Singh

781019,"Power Grid
Corporation of India Limited
Pub Suraj Nagar, Nutan Bazar,
Odalbakra, Kahilipara,
Guwahati, Assam- 781019"",
KAMRUP, ASSAM-781019,
India"

1 N/A

Custom Bid For Services - Link 8 ( 1 )

8 / 14



Technical Specifications/तकनीकतकनीक   विश याँविश याँ  

Specification Values

Core

Description /Nomenclature of Service Proposed for procurement using custom bid functionality Link 8

Regulatory/ Statutory Compliance of Service YES

Compliance of Service to SOW, STC, SLA etc YES

Addon(s)/एडऑनएडऑन

Additional Specification Documents/अित रअित र   विशविश   द तावेज़द तावेज़

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे षतीपरे षती// रपो टगरपो टग  अिधकारअिधकार   

S.No./ ..
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे षतीपरे षती// रपो टगरपो टग
अिधकारअिधकार

Address/पतापता

The quantity
of

procurement
"1" indicates

Project
based or
Lumpsum

based hiring.

Additional
Requirement/अित रअित र

आव यकताआव यकता

1 Raviranjan Singh

781019,"Power Grid
Corporation of India Limited
Pub Suraj Nagar, Nutan Bazar,
Odalbakra, Kahilipara,
Guwahati, Assam- 781019"",
KAMRUP, ASSAM-781019,
India"

1 N/A

Custom Bid For Services - Link 9 ( 1 )

Technical Specifications/तकनीकतकनीक   विश याँविश याँ  

Specification Values

Core

Description /Nomenclature of Service Proposed for procurement using custom bid functionality Link 9

Regulatory/ Statutory Compliance of Service YES

Compliance of Service to SOW, STC, SLA etc YES

Addon(s)/एडऑनएडऑन

Additional Specification Documents/अित रअित र   विशविश   द तावेज़द तावेज़

9 / 14



Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे षतीपरे षती// रपो टगरपो टग  अिधकारअिधकार   

S.No./ ..
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे षतीपरे षती// रपो टगरपो टग
अिधकारअिधकार

Address/पतापता

The quantity
of

procurement
"1" indicates

Project
based or
Lumpsum

based hiring.

Additional
Requirement/अित रअित र

आव यकताआव यकता

1 Raviranjan Singh

781019,"Power Grid
Corporation of India Limited
Pub Suraj Nagar, Nutan Bazar,
Odalbakra, Kahilipara,
Guwahati, Assam- 781019"",
KAMRUP, ASSAM-781019,
India"

1 N/A

Custom Bid For Services - Link 10 ( 1 )

Technical Specifications/तकनीकतकनीक   विश याँविश याँ  

Specification Values

Core

Description /Nomenclature of Service Proposed for procurement using custom bid functionality Link 10

Regulatory/ Statutory Compliance of Service YES

Compliance of Service to SOW, STC, SLA etc YES

Addon(s)/एडऑनएडऑन

Additional Specification Documents/अित रअित र   विशविश   द तावेज़द तावेज़

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे षतीपरे षती// रपो टगरपो टग  अिधकारअिधकार   

S.No./ ..
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे षतीपरे षती// रपो टगरपो टग
अिधकारअिधकार

Address/पतापता

The quantity
of

procurement
"1" indicates

Project
based or
Lumpsum

based hiring.

Additional
Requirement/अित रअित र

आव यकताआव यकता

10 / 14



1 Raviranjan Singh

781019,"Power Grid
Corporation of India Limited
Pub Suraj Nagar, Nutan Bazar,
Odalbakra, Kahilipara,
Guwahati, Assam- 781019"",
KAMRUP, ASSAM-781019,
India"

1 N/A

S.No./ ..
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे षतीपरे षती// रपो टगरपो टग
अिधकारअिधकार

Address/पतापता

The quantity
of

procurement
"1" indicates

Project
based or
Lumpsum

based hiring.

Additional
Requirement/अित रअित र

आव यकताआव यकता

Custom Bid For Services - Link 11 ( 1 )

Technical Specifications/तकनीकतकनीक   विश याँविश याँ  

Specification Values

Core

Description /Nomenclature of Service Proposed for procurement using custom bid functionality Link 11

Regulatory/ Statutory Compliance of Service YES

Compliance of Service to SOW, STC, SLA etc YES

Addon(s)/एडऑनएडऑन

Additional Specification Documents/अित रअित र   विशविश   द तावेज़द तावेज़

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे षतीपरे षती// रपो टगरपो टग  अिधकारअिधकार   

S.No./ ..
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे षतीपरे षती// रपो टगरपो टग
अिधकारअिधकार

Address/पतापता

The quantity
of

procurement
"1" indicates

Project
based or
Lumpsum

based hiring.

Additional
Requirement/अित रअित र

आव यकताआव यकता

1 Raviranjan Singh

781019,"Power Grid
Corporation of India Limited
Pub Suraj Nagar, Nutan Bazar,
Odalbakra, Kahilipara,
Guwahati, Assam- 781019"",
KAMRUP, ASSAM-781019,
India"

1 N/A

11 / 14



Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/ े ताे ता  ाराारा  जोड़जोड़   गईगई  बडबड  कक   वशेषवशेष  शतशत

1. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

1.Bidder has to upload copy of agreement on GeM portal.

2. The purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the ordered quantities by upto 15% of the cont
racted quantities during the currency of the contract at the contracted rates. Contractors are bound to acc
ept the orders accordingly.

3. PO shall be valid from the date of DOCO till the contract period as mentioned in the bid document.

4. The validity of the PO shall be contingent to timely renewal of dark fiber agreement with
POWERGRID/POWERGRID TELESERVICES LIMITED.

5. Sample agreement is attached at Scope of Work and Payment Terms for general reference. However, co
ntract shall be executed as per already signed agreement between POWERGRID/POWERGRID TELESERVIC
ES LIMITED and contractor.

6. List of links is as below:

All links mentioned below are OHOFC.  

Link 
nam

e
From TO Timeline for d

elivery (days)

Link 1

SP Office Sadiya, Chap
akhowa, Lakhimi Patha
r, Assam 786157, Lat l
ong: 27.911355835509
585, 95.76565827938

218

132/33kv Chapakhowa A
EGCL, Majuli, Tinsukia, As
sam 786155, Lat long: 27
.920804598777195, 95.7

3930215045586

19

Link 2

SP Office Sadiya, Chap
akhowa, Lakhimi Patha
r, Assam 786157, Lat l
ong: 27.911355835509
585, 95.76565827938

218

132/33kv Chapakhowa A
EGCL, Majuli, Tinsukia, As
sam 786155, Lat long: 27
.920804598777195, 95.7
3930215045586 (via phy

sically diverse path)

21

Link 3

SP Office Tamulpur, Ra
ngia - Darranga Rd, Ba
rkhopa, Assam 781367
, Lat long: 26.6056378
45082512, 91.5761743

5684217

Repeater 402, Sarangbar
i, Assam 781367, Lat lon
g: 26.633809666202033,

91.5718797016713
17

Link 4

SP Office Tamulpur, Ra
ngia - Darranga Rd, Ba
rkhopa, Assam 781367
, Lat long: 26.6056378
45082512, 91.5761743

5684217

Repeater 402, Sarangbar
i, Assam 781367, Lat lon
g: 26.633809666202033,
91.5718797016713 (via
physically diverse path)

19

12 / 14



Link 5

SSB Tezpur Frontier, M
ahabhairab, Near Tezp
ur College, Tezpur, Ass
am 784001, Lat long: 2
6.61885795296017, 92

.79979884529979

DHQ Sonitpur, Mahatma 
Gandhi Rd, Mahabhairab,
Tezpur, Assam 784001, L
at long: 26.61894097682
346, 92.7968529966407

8
10

Link 6

SSB Tezpur Frontier, M
ahabhairab, Near Tezp
ur College, Tezpur, Ass
am 784001, Lat long: 2
6.61885795296017, 92

.79979884529979

Airtel Tribeni, Joymoti Pat
har, Kamarchuburi, Tezp
ur, Assam 784001, Lat lo
ng: 26.62809358929860
8, 92.78946014585634

15

Link 7

33 Bn, Indo-Tibetan Bor
der Police Force, Sonap
ur Campus, AH1, Dhan
giri Gaon, Assam 7810
27, Lat long: 26.13109
5041583954, 91.93720

402554978

SSB Frontier Sonapur, So
napur Pathar, Tepesia, As
sam 782402, Lat long: 26
.121044509364797, 91.9

4649372554954

19

Link 8

33 Bn, Indo-Tibetan Bor
der Police Force, Sonap
ur Campus, AH1, Dhan
giri Gaon, Assam 7810
27, Lat long: 26.13109
5041583954, 91.93720

402554978

National Investigation Ag
ency, Lomati Gaon, Tepe
sia, Assam 781027, Lat l
ong: 26.1280498096086
16, 91.92973302554972

21

Link 9

IAF Nongyler,HQ Easter
n Air Command, Militar
y Area, NH40, Shillong,
Meghalaya 793005, Lat
long: 25.53874850000
0015, 91.82947719595

147

Survey of India, Lachumi
ere, Shillong, Meghalaya 
793001, Lat long: 25.565
008212807093, 91.8840

7546777792

38

Link 1
0

IAF Nongyler,HQ Easter
n Air Command, Militar
y Area, NH40, Shillong,
Meghalaya 793005, Lat
long: 25.53874850000
0015, 91.82947719595

147

132/33KV MAWPHLANG
GRID SUBSTATION, MePT
CL, Lummawbah, Shillon
g, Meghalaya 793121, La
t long: 25.463424323087
786, 91.7601229908135

7

55

Link 1
1

CRPF Aizawl, 225 Bn C
RPF, Zamabawk,

Aizawl-799001 (23.739
067, 92.745622)

ARCBR, Bamboo and Ratt
an Centre, Bethlehem Ro
ad, Bethlehem Vengthlan
g, Aizawl, Mizoram 79600
7, Lat long: 23.73092316
7909367, 92.732020733

78704

31

.

Disclaimer/अ वीकरणअ वीकरण

13 / 14



The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.
15. Any ATC clause in contravention with GeM GTC Clause 4 (xiii)(h) will be invalid. In case of multiple L1

bidders against a service bid, the buyer shall place the Contract by selection of a bidder amongst the L-1
bidders through a Random Algorithm executed by GeM system.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

This Bid is governed by the General Terms and Conditions/सामा य िनयम और शत, conditons stipulated in Bid and
Service Level Agreement specific to this Service as provided in the Marketplace. However in case if any condition
specified in General Terms and Conditions/सामा य िनयम और शत is contradicted by the conditions stipulated in
Service Level Agreement, then it will over ride the conditions in the General Terms and Conditions.
In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क  सामा य शत  के खंड 26 के संदभ म भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के बडर से खर द
पर ितबंध के संबंध म भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी बडर इस िन वदा म बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा
जब वह बड देने वाला स म ािधकार  के पास पंजीकृत हो। बड म भाग लेते समय बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी
गलत घोषणा कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को त काल समा  करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क  कानूनी कारवाई
का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/ध यवादध यवाद---

14 / 14

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf
https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20240918
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/bidsla/47860079937604

	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	MII Compliance/एमआईआई अनुपालन
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता
	Additional Qualification/Data Required/अतिरिक्त योग्यता /आवश्यक डेटा

	Custom Bid For Services - Link 1 ( 1 )
	Custom Bid For Services - Link 2 ( 1 )
	Custom Bid For Services - Link 3 ( 1 )
	Custom Bid For Services - Link 4 ( 1 )
	Custom Bid For Services - Link 5 ( 1 )
	Custom Bid For Services - Link 6 ( 1 )
	Custom Bid For Services - Link 7 ( 1 )
	Custom Bid For Services - Link 8 ( 1 )
	Custom Bid For Services - Link 9 ( 1 )
	Custom Bid For Services - Link 10 ( 1 )
	Custom Bid For Services - Link 11 ( 1 )
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


